

20 EX CIVIL 383/25
Rakesh Singh Yadav Vs. Mukesh Kumar

13.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.

The site plan has to be the one which was on record of the suit, which forms parts of the decree and shows the portion for which possession has to be given. Same may be filed, so that warrants of possession can be issued accordingly.

Notice be issued to the JD to the filing of the execution petition, as neither list of properties has been filed, nor the site plan has been filed.

List on **08.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026