

20 EX CIVIL 383/25
Rakesh Singh Yadav Vs. Mukesh Kumar

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Sh. Abhijit Singh has appeared through VC on behalf of JD.
JD is present in court. Therefore, JD has waived the service of notice.

Let orders passed by the appellate court be placed on record.

List on **13.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/29.04.2026