

**33 EX CIVIL 383/25**  
**Rakesh Singh Yadav Vs. Mukesh Kumar**

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Wahid Ali and Sh. Gaurav Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

On filing of affidavit of no stay, issue warrants of possession, returnable for **29.07.2026**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **01.07.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/13.05.2026**